Rnd 1

9.00
9.30
10.00

Rnd 4

9.00
9.30
10.00

Rnd 7

9.00
9.30
10.00

Sawtell

Sawtell

CH Pelicans
Macleay Valley
CH Spoonbills bye

Nambucca

Nambucca Stingrays
SWR

Macleay Valley
Sawtell bye

Coffs Harbour

CH Spoonbills
Sawtell

CH Pelicans
SWR bye

2023 WGCNC HANDICAP PENNANTS - NORTHERN DISTRICT

Mon 20th March 2023

v SWR
v Nambucca Dolphins
v Nambucca Stingrays

Mon 8th May 2023

v Nambucca Dolphins
v CH Pelicans
v CH Spoonbills

Mon 5th June 2023

v Nambucca Dolphins
v Macleay Valley
v Nambucca Stingrays

THE TEAM LISTED FIRST HAS THE HONOUR

1st
1st
1st

1st
1st
1st

1st
1st
1st

Rnd 2

9.00
9.30
10.00

Rnd 5

9.00
9.30
10.00

Coffs Harbour Mon 3rd April 2023

CH Pelicans v CH Spoonbills
Nambucca Stingrays v SWR
Nambucca Dolphins v Sawtell

Macleay Valley bye

South West Rocks Mon 22nd May 2023

SWR v Macleay Valley
CH Spoonbills v Nambucca Stingrays
Sawtell v CH Pelicans

Nambucca Dolphins bye

Please note:- Monday 19th June has been allocated as a wet day if needed.

1st
1st
1st

1st
1st
1st

Rnd 3

9.00
9.30
10.00

Rnd 6

9.00
9.30
10.00

Kempsey

Macleay Valley
CH Spoonbills
Nambucca Dolphins

Mon 17th April 2023

v CH Pelicans
v Sawtell
v SWR

Nambucca Stingrays bye

Nambucca

Nambucca Stingrays
Nambucca Dolphins
SWR

CH Pelicans bye

Mon 29th May 2023

v Sawtell
v Macleay Valley
v CH Spoonbills

The winner of the NORTH area will be determined by the POINT SCORE at the end of the season. If there is a tied situation then a countback
of games won will be done.

FINAL: The winner of the NORTHERN AREA will play the winner from the SOUTHERN AREA. Date to be advised.

PENNANT RESULTS to: Wendy Johnstone (WGCNC Vice Captain) MOB: 0423 647 816

email: wljjrn@ozonline.com.au

1st
1st
1st

1st
1st
1st




